3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2016 LoC DIST REVISITONS
@ COPYRIGHT 2016 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. ATLANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE ST ABVD
SART INTERFACE ADAPTER El | ECR-22-12785] 2102022 | F7 | RK
NUMBE R REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE =T TR 22141058 o e 1T
E3 ECR-22-150432 25M062022 | F/ | JAH
21501172 F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC ; F | ECR-22-151202 nsep2022 | FZ | 6B
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2150117-2 F oo G KT PNEUMATIC
7-2150117-17 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP STZF TYPE
WIRE | 2.79 mm [.110] F
APPL INSTRUCTIONS
408-35043 L] —
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL Tt CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION
TERMINAL NAME: SPLICE (AMPLIVAR) TERMINAL NAME: SPLICE C(AMPLIVAR) : ;4 ;4 23?5?2813 w;% ng%égiww %67%
~ - :
WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZZ}:r INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH C::}J« INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - 1 1 9862720 -3 CLAMP CABLE BLACK 275
%) i ) -] 2844280- | MOUNT, ATR BLAST 273
TERMINAL ‘ 114-2003 - - TERMINAL ‘ 114-2003 - - - 1 1 2119641 - FEED CAM, AIR FEED P48
éEEE CAEA?NON 7 7 7 éEEE CAgA?NON 7 7 7 -1 ] 2844940-3 | AIR FEED MODULE 238
-] 1-18028-0 WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 192
TERMINALS APPLIED /A\/5\ TERMINALS APPLIED /\/5\ - [REFJREF|  994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETILC 164
- 3] 3 1-18023-0 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 8.0 143
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL 1 01 SRR RIS 34
(A) 62304~ 1 (A) 62000~ 1 (B) 62305- 1 (F) 2381834-? (C) 62306- | (C) 620401 (D) 62307-2 (F) 2381836-2 — STy o ETN T D Car O 0 0 53
(M) 62304-2 (A) 62000-2 (B) 62305-2 : (C) 623062 (C) 62040-2 : : — SRR Ui T ¥
: : (B) 62305-3 : SV - : :
- 4] 4 2168083~ | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 80
-] 18036074 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7]
-2 ]2 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0
TABLE "A" TABLE "C" - 2119740~ TAG, IDENTIFICATION o/
TERMINALS 62304 AND 62000 TERMINALS 62306 AND 62040 -2 ] 21630781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
CMA RANGE {_—~|CRIMP HEIGHT P CRIMP HEIGHT CMA RANGE b~ |CRIMP HEIGHT P CRIMP HEIGHT I c168400-1 | SHCS, LOW HEAD, Roffs, M4 A [ 60
600-3000 ® & e | REFERENCE SETTING 1500-5000 r% mm [INCH] REFERENCE SETTING ot 0" 1802279 SCR, HEA HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 Sk
18012400 1.52+/-0.05 [.060+/-.002] 8.9 32514125 | 884/-0 05 [ 0T4+/- 002] 5 4 il I 50180301 | NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 D 4
12011800 1.454/-0.05 [.057+/-.002] 9.6 23763250 1.78+/-0.05 [.070+/-.002] 6.4 |22 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 23
600-1200 1.37+/-0.05 [.054+/-.002] 10. 4 1500-2375 1.65+/-0.05 [.065+/-.002] 1.6 i 1-2063961-3 |FEED FINGER ié
-] 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0
TARIE "B TABLE "D -l 2-2119655-1 | APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 46
TERMINAL 62305 TERMINAL 62307 -l 1803517-3 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF ATLANTIC 44
: : -l 1803602 -2 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 40) 41
CMA RANGE i CRIMP HEIGHT CRIMP HEIGHT CMA RANGE L CRIMP HEIGHT CRIMP HEIGHT /3 LSX - - - ’ ’
600-3000 FE0 e Lo B 1500-5000 7SO o LI I e L e e ;S
2401-3000 1 40+/-0.05 [.055+/-.002] 101 4126-5000 | 78+/-0.05 [.070+/-.002] 6.4 B 160276 STRiPPER SPECIAL ’ >
1801-2400 1.324¢/-0.05 [.052¢/-.002] 10.9 3251-4125 1.65¢/-0.05 [.065+/-.002] 7.6 5T 51680835 TSCRSKT D CAP Rens Wi ¥ 30 o=
1201-1800 1.24+/-0.05 [.049¢/-.002] 1.6 2376-3250 1.55¢/-0.05 [.061+/-.002] 8.6 T 7537 o0 TPLATE STRIP GUIDE U
600-1200 1 174/-0.05 [.046+/-.002] 12.4 1500-2375 1.42+/-0.05 [.056+/-.002] 9.9 N T STErEEe NS RGT >3
-2 2-22281-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
TABLE "EBE" TABLE "F" |
-2 18027-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4
TERMINAL 2381834-2 TERMINAL 2381836-7 1 1 5032971 TRAC ?O
CMA RANGE g Ly |CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT /3 CMA RANGE @ by CRIMP HEIGHT | CRIMP HEIGHT /5\ - 2] 1901259-4 | GUIDE, LOWER STRIP 18
600-3000 mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING 600-3000 mm [ INCH] LI REFERENCE SETTING 14 [ 4 1-2079383- ] SCR. BHSC. RoHS (M6 X 12) 17
2401-3000 1.38+/-0.05 [ .054+/-. 0021 10.3 4126-5000 [.824/-0.05 [.072+/-.002] 6.0 R 1 1 459684-3 PLATE GUIDE, RETAINING ]
18071-2400 1.304/-0.05 [.051+/-.002] 111 3251-4125 1.704/-0.05 [.067+/-.002] .2 -] 459580 - 1 PLATE, RETAINING 10
1201-1800 1.22+/-0.05 [.048+/-.002] 1.9 2376-3250 |.58+/-0.05 [ .062+/-.002] 8.3 N - || 2-459583-1 BODY, ANVIL 9
600-1200 1 14+/-0.05 [.045+/-.002] 2.1 1500-2375 |.46+/-0.05 [.057+/-.002] 9.5 N T 2] 459582 -4 ANVIL, AMPLIVAR SPLICE 8
N 459581 -1 BLADE, SLUG 7
(0 T | | ;
T f f 5
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS FWARNING ———— : : .
A ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHTIT REFERENCE SETTING N T2 ] 459587 GUIDE, CRIMPER 3
REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND "OR | ARGEST WIRF STI7F CRIMP HEIGHT REFFRENCE SEFTTINGS GRFATER - - - - - ?
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. N 459585~ 1 CRIMPER, BLUNT T 1
A THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, o
oM LR EE PGS SETTINE A THE SETT NG e e T REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. [ Hpig-e)l  PART NO Sobrien 0
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. R ST S e S oo o o TOPEBZ0TE Cc)bifiég TE Connectivity
CHK 16FEB2016 Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
/AN TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. IVERS TONS: TaErces tiess e b :
- G BAILFY Ocean End Feed
Zﬁl TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. /XTL /x PJ W I <j \/ E{% ES I <j>?¢ v on rever e Applicator
2 PLC +- - -
6 UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - S h<>W/D on sheets [ of 4 & 2 of 4 éi}E:::ﬂjii + FrLICATION e — S
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. (Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) AGLES e B A 1| 00779 [@o2150117 )
z/\x CUT TO LENGTH AT ASSEMBLY. : : o o N A L

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION

—
o



3

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2016

Loc DIST REVISTONS

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPYRIGHT 2016 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

b IYPE

RAM SET-UP

T

SEE DETAIL A

FEED SPRING
SETTING POSTTION

DETATL A

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

Vo DWE?» WEAVER 16FEB2OTE (G TE Connectivity
DIMENSITONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CH(?» BAILEY 16FEBZOW6 S quriSburg’ e
' OTHERWISE SPECIF IED: APVD 16FEB2016 [NaME
G. BAILEY 0 End Feed
40mm STROKE ATLANT I C VE RS I ON i \OEEE i: PRODUCT SPEC CZSBQO%OfG
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @EHEEE s )
' ' ' 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
AIR FEED (Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) 0L s :
MATERTAL FINISH ] WE IGHT ) A ‘ 00779 @:21501 17
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET 0 OFA e

. i
| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000



3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2016 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20186 : » PAC I F IC VERS ION TERM I NATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER o
MR REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
2-2150117-2 P FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2150117-17 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE [ 2.79 mm [.110] -
APPL INSTRUCTIONS
408-35043 L]
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION
TERMINAL NAME: SPLICE (AMPLIVAR) TERMINAL NAME: SPLICE C(AMPLIVAR) - ;4 e L g;?
T T - 2030758-3 TUBING, POLYURETHANE
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH — INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - 1 9862703 CLAMP. CABLE. BLACK 575
; ; - - - | 2844280- | MOUNT, AIR BLAST 273
TERMINAL 114-2003 - - TERMINAL 114-2003 - - B -
APPHCAHON APPHCAHON 1 2844940-3 | AIR TEED MODULE 238
SPECIFICATION f f f SPECIFICATION : : : ~ | 1°18026-0 | WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 192
- 14 2-18024- 1 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M6 X 25.0) 186
TERMINALS APPLIED TERMINALS APPLIED AA - REF 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL ~ SRELE (LD CAM, AIR FEED 157
(A) 623041 (A) 62000~ ] (B) 62305-1 (E) 2381834-2 (C) 623061 (C) 620401 (D) 623072 (F) 2381836-2 il 1 18023-0 SCR, SHIT HD CAP M4 X 8.0 143
(A) 62304-2 (A) 620002 (B) 623052 (C) 62306-2 | (C) 62040-2 | - 2-2119655-2 | APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 4]
(B) 62305-3 - 1803518-3 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF PACIFIC 140
- |2 1-18024-3 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M5 X 16.0) 95
- |2 1-18024-4 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M5 X 20.0) 94
N 2119955-2 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, END FEED 84
TARLE "A° TABLE "C° - | 4 2168083- 1 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 80
TERMINALS 62304 AND 62000 TERMINALS 62306 AND 62040 - 1803607-4 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
CMA RANGE Ly |CRIMP HEIGHT [CRIMP HEIGHT /A\ CMA RANGE Ly |CRIMP HEIGHT [CRIMP HEIGHT A\ ~ | c c-18092-¢  |5CR, SET, FLT PNT, W9 X 10,0 /9
600-3000 F—|mm [INCH] | REFERENCE SETTING 1500-5000 r——|mm [INCH] | REFERENCE SETTING ] c119740-1 | TAG, IDENTIFICATION ol
2401-3000 1.63+/-0.05 [.064+/-.002] 7.9 4£126-5000 2.01+/-0.05 [.079+/-.002] 4.1 - j glggjgil EEEEW)LBQIxEADRHé EEHSMAEXXwéwgg 2E§
1801-2400 1.524/-0.05 [.060+/-.002] 8.9 3251-4125 1.88+/-0.05 [.074+/-.002] 5.4 : O
1201-1800 | . 454/-0.05 [.057+/-.002] 9.6 2376-3250 1.784/-0.05 [.070+/-.002] 6.4 ~ | SRS oL, HEA HD CAP, M4 K 6.0 Sk
6001200 |.37+/-0.05 [ 054+/-.002] 104 1500-2375 1.65+/-0.05 [ 065+/- 002] 7.6 |7 2168400-4 | SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoffS, M4 X 8 S/
- |2 5018030~ 1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
A8 C "B TABE "D - |2 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
TERMINAL 62305 TERMINAL 62307 - l 1-2063961-3 | FEED FINGEF ?9
: : - 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0
CMA RANGE ' CRIMP HEIGHT CRIMP HEIGHT CMA RANGE L CRIMP HEIGHT CRIMP HEIGHT /3 :
600-3000 7= o [INCH] REFERENCE SETTING 1500-5000 F=0| m  [INCH] REFERENCE SETTING LA\ g el s e Relb LA 2”3
2401-3000 1.40+/-0.05 [.055+/-.002] 10,1 4126-5000 1.78+/-0.05 [.070+/-.002] 6.4 - - - ’ :
1801-2400 1 324/-0.05 [ . 052+/-.002] 10.9 3251-4125 1.65+/-0.05 [.065+/-.002] 7.6 B % : j!gﬁjﬁgi : gigipéég ngEéEALROHS) e g%
1201-1800 1.24+/-0.05 [.049+/-.002] 1.6 2316-3250 1.59+/-0.00 [.061+/-.002] o0 -2 121680835 | SCR, SKT 1D CAP, RofiS. M4 X 30 25
600-1200 1. 174/-0.05 [.046+/-.002] 12.4 1500-2375 42+/-0. | - 9.9 : : :
: : i L bl - 3-1752371-0 | PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
TABLE [ TABLE " NEE 1-462932-0  [PLATE, STRIP COVER 23
- |2 2-22281-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 22
- TERMINAL 2381836-° :
g;EMéE@§E238W8E4 ZCRIMP HE TGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT CMA RANGE i CRIMP HEIGHT I CRIMP HEIGHT < T IS -
3
) = ) ) = -] 1803292-1 DRAG 20
600-3000 . mm [ INCH] (| REFERENCE SETTING 600-3000 T mm [ ITNCH] | REFERENCE SETTING T 5012594 GUIDE. LOWER STRIP E
2401-3000 1.384/-0.05 [.054+/-.002] 10.3 4126-5000 |.82+/°0.05 [.072+/-.002] 00 - 459684-3 PLATE GUIDE, RETAINING |
1801-2400 1.304/-0.05 [.051+/-.002] 1. 3251-4125 . 10+/-0.05 [.067+/-.002] e - | ] 459580 -1 PLATE, RETAINING 10
1201-1800 1.224/-0.05 [.048+/- 0021 1.9 2376-3250 |.58+/-0.05 [.062+/-.002] 8.3 N - | 2-459583- | 5007, ANVIL 9
600-1200 1 14+/-0.05 [.045+/-.002] 2.7 1500-2375 | 46+/-0.05 [.057+/-.002] 70 N T 459582 -4 ANVIL, AMPLIVAR SPLICE 8
NEEE 459581 - | BLADE, SLUG 1
(1) : ~ ~ e
- - 5
/\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS *WARNING . — : 4
A\ ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC 1O CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING NEEN 459587 - GUIDE, CRIMPER 3
gﬁgﬁ{gQ‘g?“fi&fE?A%§§TRUCTION SHEET PO CLEANIG, L UEHEEATIOR AR -OR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZBE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER T . ST T TR ?
/3\ CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THL CRIMP TOOLING, | ITEM
NPPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. “Seq  PART NO bR en NO
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. PR R el e e o o TOPEBZOTS CjiyizngE%nmﬁvw
CHK 16FEB2016 ( ) arrisburg, -
/AN TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. D INERS ToRS TaErces tiess e b e R
|G BAILEY 0 End Feed
/5\ TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. PACTIFIC VERSTON . one v FROiCT SPec “hoplicator
2 PLC +- - -
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER o Shown on Shh€3€ ts 3 Oh{ Zi 8 WA O{{ Zﬁ(& 5 ot 4] gig{:::}iﬁi s o T e o TR T
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. ANGLES 4- -
antic version shown on sheets 0 0 T i o A 1| 00779 [©=2150117 )
/ \ CUT TO LENGTH AT ASSEMBLY. - - Customer Accessible Production Drawin SCALE SHEET OF REV
g o1 3 74

. i
SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘




3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2016 LoC DIST REVISITONS

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPYRIGHT 2016 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

D BRI

35.6240.05 @ .
|

b IYPE

RAM SEl-UP

SEE DETAIL A

\¥

reeD SPRING
& SETTING POSITTION

DETATL A

-
R

e
NUNE

<

CAM POST T LTON

30mm STROKE

S Sl STRSEMECTA Sttt B g oweAiTatTIal | Oy 1orEBents —) TE Connectivity
B. WEAVER —=
CH(? BAILEY 16FEB2016 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I O N DIMERSTONS: OTHEWHISE 'SPECIFIED: [ APYD 16FEB20T6 | NaME
- G BAILFY Ocean End Feed

ATR FEED Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 vhe o ® Applicator
' ' 2 PLC +- - -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets [ of 4 & 2 of 4) Qe < ST o cont [T SR
ANGLES +-

e A I Al 00779 (G=215011T

SCALE SHEET OF REV

Customer Accessible Production Drawing 1 4 4

F
AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




